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: 1;#‘-_'%";;[: March 23, 1917.

Mr. S, N, Hench,
C/o Greenbrier Tannery,
rlinton, W, Va.

Dear Sir:
We have had to make so many changes in our Superintendents

in the last week that I have been considerably confused as to when our
outlined plans could be made effective and you got away from Falls Creek
before I had a chance to write you, although thera is but little %o say.

The GREENBRIER Tannery 1s a nice plant, and Mr. C. A. Cross, your

Division Superintenderit, is a very nice man to work with. Mr. Zepp

leaves CREENERIER the first of April and you will have but a very short
time to familiarize yourself with the conditions, but you will be equal
to the emergency, as you are a"finished product" so far as your ability

to operate a plant. The GREENERIER leather is coming very satisfac-

tery and T suggest that you do not take any liberties with it until you

get your hand in. This leather is quite a different product from FALLIS

CFEVX and we want the quality of the leather continued as it now is,
marxing a mild, mellow Cow tannage, with about the same gain as it is
now running.

¥r. Zepp lives in a house which he built himself.
Look it over, and if there

We have an op-

tiem on this property and shall buy it.
&re any needed repaire, we will make them and put the house in shape

for you,
1et me hear froam you ms soon as you look the ground over, and let
$2500 per annum

£8 &now when you want to move. We expect to pay you
and pay your moving expenses, which Mr. Beach says is satisfactory to

R, Yours truly, m‘d/ il
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Uuion Canning Company
TANNING DEPARTMENT

IT BATTERY PLACE
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lwi.-.%ﬁé April 3, 1917

r. 8. N. Hench, Supt.,
Greenbrier Tannery,
Marlinton, W. Va.
ear Sir:

At a meeting of the Executive Committee teday, you were appeinted
yperintendent eof GREENBRIER Tannery at a salary eof 22,500.00 per annum.
pu have been advised in previous correspondence what yeur duties weuld
, . It is the custem in this Cempany fer Superihtendents te PAy rent
)+ the heuses they occupy, the amount of the rent being added te their
1ary. 1t isnet yet decided what rent we will charge for the heuse
at was purchased frem Mr. Zepp fer you te eccupy, but whatever the
eunt is, yeu will be advised of same and yeur salary will be inoreased

cover the amount of the rent and the rent will be payable monthly
yeu through the tannery office.

Yours truly,



CEORGE W.CHILDS
FARRABUT CIRCLE.SUTTON MANCH
NEW ROCHELLE.N. T

Hovember 27, 1920

KMr. S. N. Hench,
44 Camden Avenue,
iarlinton, W. Va.

Dear Sam:

I have your letter of tne 15th inst., congratulating
me on my advancement to tne Presidency of the Central Leather
Campany.

I appreciate your expressions of kindness. I really

did not want to take the Presidency of tne Leather Company

and only took it because it was necessary for the time being;

but I nope that I may nol be obliged to keep it very long.

I have, as you know, been in the Tanning Department f or 27

years and am not a "kid" any more, and the old saying, "You

can't teach an old dog new tricks®, is applicable in my case.:
I hope we shall be able to ship you hides very soon

and that you may continue to turn out leather of the GREENERIER
type, which is the best of its class.
I trust your family are quite well.
Very truly yours,

gvc,/D .



’
CENTRAL LEATHER COMPANY,

TANNING DEPARTMENT.

17 BATTERY PLACE,

NEW YORK, December 27, 1920,

lir. S. H. Hench, Sunt,.,

Marlinton, W. Va,
Dear 3Sir: (PYRSONAT)

Je are in receint of yours of the 25th inst., advia-

ing ‘hat you heve decided to remain with the Union Tanning Company.
Prom the closing naragranh of your letter we infer that the salary
arreed uvon when vou were here is not going to make you fully
satisfied in vour position as Sunerintendent of Greenbrier Tammery.
Tf this i3 the case, there is no need of me making my recommendation
to the Gxecutive Committee for an increase of $1000.00 in your
salary, as we feel that you cannot in a dissatisfied frame of mind
give the Company the returns you are canable of giving. I, therefor
111 not nlace this matter before the Executive Committee until X
heger further from yvou either by wire or letter as T know they will
rot zrant any larser salary increase than $1000.. which teally is mo

then they have guthorized me to give you.



GEORGE W. CHILDS .
FARRAQUY CIRCLE.SUTTOMN MAMOR
HEW HGEHILLI.F.T.

Decowrber 9th, 1923,

Poar Swmi-
Your letter of the 16th ult.nt hand and I noted carefully

your onclosure.lts a problem to be at the head of a corporation these

T
] .-J

when derand has fallen of{ for shoes to such an extent that one
ight think thit people were not yearing shoes,but I have not seon
any ono poing bare-footed,Hidcs thet three . onths ago were wu££h
tuonty to twenty five cents are now worth half the price and the mark
dowm of inventories ig like that of 1920 when huge losses were made
@iich cendition is being repeated.We have a large number of stockhol-
Jors,mny of whom seem to think that the losses we are making is due

te inafficiency of the ranago:ent and thers is iuch dimasatigfaction
all «lon; the line,CGreenbrier loather holds it owvm and has been aa

ood seller as anything we have except certain common hide yards,The
corand ils for choap stuff which pgoes faster than we can secure hides
st odhileh to meke it,Our problem is over-production and substitute
Wocls snd golos,coupled with the automobile.Feople dont wmlk any more;
ey ride,The answer seems to be the survival of the fittest and who
wail Be Lhe"littest"!The entire trade is well nigh broke and we are
f aboul ihe bogt of all of thempbut one would not think so by our
chatenenta,Mope you keop well mnd am glad you are so phildsophical.

il o hear from you,Do so some more,

Tours Lruly, AMM y PN



GEORGE W. CHILDS,
17 BATTERY FLACE.
HEW YO K,

March 15th,1924,

Dear Sam:-
Your interesting letter of Feb,7th at hand but I have

not had time to reply until this week,I note all you say and wish I

might have a talk with you in the good old fashioned wagy when I

would tell you things that I do not care to write,The business of the
company has not been very good as you know and the constant fluctu=
ation in the price of hides makes it dirfiuﬁlt for to figure ahead
with any certainty,All the reasons for the stagnatiom in the leather
business are as I wrote you and are confirmed by the aunditinn; as
they come and go in the passing monthe,The surplus of leather will
slowly be absorbed as there is 1'great reduction in wetting hides by
the trade generally,Greenbriar is a good performer and we are proud
of it and you are fortunate in your reputation in connection with the
tannage,What another year will bring forth is hard just now to fore-
tell,Yy lifes work is nearly past and I am awvaiting an opportunity

to retire.My health is good but when one reaches seventy he should
be pushed out if he does not know enough to get out,

With pleasant memories and good wishes,I remain,as ever,

oo W



Mr. 8.N. Hench, Bupt.,
Greenbrier Tannery, ' n-le
darlinton, W.Va. -

Dear Sir:

The Company has been pleased with your
services durling recent montiis and therefore feels
you should receive additional compensation d
year, in appreciation ol such services.

Your salary for the months of Janunrrlﬂ”'
and Mdarch of 1328 will be increased by the sum
per month. Beginning with April of this ﬂ%&ri
will remain as heretofore, namely $3l6.66 per

Yours truly,



THE UNITED STATES LEATHER COMPANY
27 SPRUCE STREET
NEW YORK

‘FICE OF
ERERIDENT

June 10, 1936.

Hr. S- H- Hﬂnch, Sup'b-,
Paw Paw Tannery,
Paw Paw, W. Va,

Dear Mr. Hench:
Thank you very much for your letter

of June 8th and the airplane picture, which I

am more than glad to have,

With kind regards and good wishes, I am

Smcerely 2 2y s
- s ’ .f.r K f -

Presidant




